

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.495 of 2025

Sanjiva Ranjan Kumar

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... **Opposite Party(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. D. K. Prasad, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III

.....

03 / 09.01.2026: On the request of learned counsel for the State, by way of last indulgence, four weeks' time is granted to ensure compliance of order dated 03.08.2022 passed in WP(S) No. 1462 of 2022 and to file compliance report.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09.01.2026

Tanuj