

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 495 of 2025

Sanjiva Ranjan Kumar

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Opp. Party(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Kumar Prasad, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Adityaa Raman, AC to GA-III

For the Respondent : Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate

05/ 20.03.2026: Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the order has been passed granting 3rd MACP to the petitioner and within a very short period the monetary benefits will be disbursed.

List this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

20th March, 2026

Madhav/-