

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 495 of 2025

Sanjiva Ranjan Kumar Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Kumar Prasad, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, Advocate

Order No. 06 /Dated: 4th May 2026

In spite of the order dated 20.03.2026, monetary benefit has not been extended to the petitioner till date.

Accordingly, with a view to give last indulgence to the opposite parties to ensure that the monetary benefit be credited in the account of the petitioner, list this case on 02.07.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

4th May 2026
Amit